Plots illustrate latency (time to lick hindpaw, in seconds) versus dose 

of compound administered in mg/kg.  

EXAMPLE 15 

Pharmacokinetics of PEGoigo.-Opioid Compounds Following Intravenous (IV) and Oral 
(PO) Dosing in Male Sprague-Dawley Rats - Study Design 

[02401 One hundred seventy five (175) adult male Sprague-Dawley rats with 

indwelling jugular vein and carotid artery catheters (JVC/CAC) (Charles River Labs, 

Hollister, CA) were utilized for the study. There were 3 rats/group. All animals were food 

fasted overnight. Prior to dosing the rats were weighed, the tails and cage cards were labeled